Seller’s right, title and interest in and to any rights licenses, privileges, reversions and easements 

appurtenant to the Property except those rights granted in Sec. 7 and substantially similar in form 

as shown in Exhibit C  

2. Purchase Price.  The purchase price for the Property (the “Purchase Price”) is ONE 

MILLION ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND Dollars ($1,100,000) all cash to Seller at the close of 

escrow.  

3. Earnest Money.  Buyer delivered to the Title Company the amount of FIFTEEN 

THOUSAND Dollars ($15,000.00) (the “Earnest Money”) as earnest money.  Should the 

transfer of property not occur for any reason, except those listed in Sections 4 and 5, the Earnest 

Money shall be fully due to Seller.   

4. Title Company and Title Report. 

(a) Title Company.

[...]

statutory special warranty deed (the “Deed”) conveying fee simple title in Buyer, subject only to 

the encumbrances noted in the Title Report.   

10. Closing Costs and Taxes.  Seller shall pay one-half, of any closing fees, including 

escrow fees up to a maximum of One Thousand Five Hundred dollars ($1,500).  Recording Fees, 

transfer taxes and assessments, deed stamps and one-half of any closing fees (and any additional 

amount exceeding Seller’s maximum contribution as stated above), including escrow fees, shall 

be paid by Buyer.  Any property taxes paid by Seller shall be prorated as of the Closing Date,